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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

3311 AIRPORT ROAD
ALLENTOWN, PA 18109

COORDINATES

40.6523640 - 40ˆ  39’ 8.51’’Latitude (North): 
75.4404060 - 75ˆ  26’ 25.46’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 18Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
462766.2UTM X (Meters): 
4500049.5UTM Y (Meters): 
382 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

14035668 CATASAUQUA, PATarget Property Map:
2019Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150815Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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C39 BOSCH REXROTH CORP S 2315 CITY LINE RD RCRA-SQG, PA AST, PA VCP, PA ARCHIVE AST, ICIS, US... Lower 285, 0.054, East

C38 BOSCH REXROTH CORP 2315 CITY LINE RD PA MANIFEST Lower 285, 0.054, East

C37 REXROTH CORP 2315 CITY LINE RD PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 285, 0.054, East

E36 BETHLEHEM STATE POLI 2930 AIRPORT RD PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 173, 0.033, ESE

E35 BETHLEHEM STATE POLI 2930 AIRPORT RD PA LUST, PA AST Lower 173, 0.033, ESE

E34 PA STATE POLICE BETH 2932 AIRPORT RD PA MANIFEST Lower 172, 0.033, ESE

E33 USARC WILSON KRAMER 2940 AIRPORT RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 170, 0.032, ESE

E32 USARC - WILSON KRAME 2940 AIRPORT RD PA MANIFEST Lower 170, 0.032, ESE

E31 WILSON KRAMER US ARC 2940 AIRPORT RD PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 170, 0.032, ESE

30 QUALEX INC 1650 RACE STREE PA MANIFEST Lower 147, 0.028, NNW

G29 R&D INTERCONNECT SOL 1660 E RACE ST UNIT PA MANIFEST Lower 126, 0.024, NNW

D28 ALEDCO 1810 E RACE ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 108, 0.020, NNE

G27 BEF CORP 1670 RACE ST PA VCP, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 93, 0.018, North

G26 BEF CORP 1670 E RACE ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, PA MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST Lower 93, 0.018, North

F25 PIECHOTAS AUTO BODY 3555 AIRPORT RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 66, 0.013, NE

C24 AIRPORT ROAD GARAGE 3220 AIRPORT RD PA LUST, PA UST, PA AUL, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 66, 0.013, East

E23 AIRPORT ROAD SUNOCO 3200 AIRPORT RD PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 59, 0.011, ESE

E22 BAECO INC 3200 AIRPORT RD EDR Hist Auto Lower 59, 0.011, ESE

E21 COOK COMPOSITES & PO 3194 AIRPORT RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 57, 0.011, ESE

D20 VERIZON PENNSYLVANIA 1800 E RACE ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 41, 0.008, NNE

B19 HERTZ CAR RENTAL LEHIGH INTL AIRPORT PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ARCHIVE AST Lower 1 ft.

18 ALLEGHENY COMMUTER A ABE AIRPORT PA LUST Lower 1 ft.

C17 BOSCH REXROTH CORP 2300 CITY LINE ROAD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, NJ MANIFEST, PA MANIFEST Lower 1 ft.

B16 ABE ATCT LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A PA LUST Lower 1 ft.

15 CONTINENTAL EXPRESS HANGAR 3 ABE INTL AI RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1 ft.

A14 OLD AIRPLANE HANGERS 3311 AIRPORT RD. PA ASBESTOS TP

A13 LVIA - AIR CARGO APR 3311 AIRPORT ROAD FINDS, ECHO TP

A12 ALLEGIANT AIR 3311 AIRPORT RD FINDS, ECHO TP

A11 LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A 3311 AIRPORT RD PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST, PA ASBESTOS, PA NPDES TP

A10 PACKAGE 1: RUNWAY IN 3311 AIRPORT ROAD FINDS, ECHO TP

A9 3311 AIRPORT RD. ERNS TP

A8 ENTERPRISE RENT A CA 3311 AIRPORT RD PA UST TP

A7 ALLEGIANT AIR 3311 AIRPORT RD RCRA-VSQG TP

A6 LEHIGH NORTHAMPTON A 3311 AIRPORT RD ICIS, FINDS, ECHO TP

A5 LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A 3311 AIRPORT RD PA RGA LUST TP

A4 BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE 3311 AIRPORT RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO TP

A3 AIR PROD & CHEM INC 3311 AIRPORT RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, PA MANIFEST TP

A2 TSA AT LEHIGH VALLEY 3311 AIRPORT RD PA MANIFEST TP

A1 LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A 3311 AIRPORT RD PA UST TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
3311 AIRPORT ROAD
ALLENTOWN, PA  18109

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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O78 CHAIN BIKE CORP 200 CASCADE DRIVE SEMS-ARCHIVE, CORRACTS, US INST CONTROLS, RCRA... Higher 989, 0.187, NNE

O77 CONEWAGO EQUITIES 200 CASCADE DR PA VCP, FINDS Higher 989, 0.187, NNE

O76 FRAGRANCE MFG INC 200 CASCADE DR RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 989, 0.187, NNE

J75 CERA-MET LLC 2175 AVENUE C PA MANIFEST Lower 974, 0.184, ENE

J74 CERA MET 2175 AVENUE C RCRA-SQG, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST,... Lower 974, 0.184, ENE

J73 CERAMET INC 2175 AVENUE C NJ MANIFEST Lower 974, 0.184, ENE

K72 LEHIGH LITHO INC 2285 AVE A RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 930, 0.176, ESE

M71 MICRO FLEET SVC 2340 SCHOENERSVILLE PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 889, 0.168, ENE

N70 INSPECTOR-INSTRUCTOR N M C R C 1400 POSTA RCRA-SQG Lower 887, 0.168, SE

M69 CHRIST LUTH CH 2354 GROVE RD PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 877, 0.166, ENE

K68 PURITAN PROD INC 2290 AVE A PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 872, 0.165, ESE

K67 PURITAN PRODUCTS INC 2290 AVE A PA MANIFEST Lower 872, 0.165, ESE

K66 PURITAN PRODUCTS INC 2290 AVENUE A RCRA-SQG, US AIRS, PA MANIFEST Lower 872, 0.165, ESE

J65 ADAMS OUTDOOR ADVERT 2176 AVENUE C LEHIGH RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 756, 0.143, ENE

J64 ADAMS OUTDOOR ADVERT 2176 AVE C PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 756, 0.143, ENE

I63 MACINTOSH LINEN & UN 2255 CITY LINE RD PA AST Lower 722, 0.137, East

I62 PENN LINEN & UNIFORM 2255 CITY LINE RD PA UNREG LTANKS, PA VCP, PA ARCHIVE AST, PA ACT... Lower 722, 0.137, East

I61 MACINTOSH LINEN & UN 2255 CITY LINE AVE PA AST Lower 722, 0.137, East

I60 UNITOG RENTAL SVC 2255 CITY LINE RD PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 722, 0.137, East

L59 CVS PHARMACY #5428 3605 AIRPORT RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 656, 0.124, NE

L58 CVS PHARMACY 5428 3605 AIRPORT RD PA MANIFEST Higher 656, 0.124, NE

K57 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK C 2320 AVE A RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 638, 0.121, ESE

K56 SVC TIRE TRUCK CTR 2320 AVE A PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 638, 0.121, ESE

E55 PPL POLE 64413S48756 AIRPORT RD PA VCP Lower 545, 0.103, ESE

J54 REXROTH CORP SVC DEP 2196 AVE C RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 542, 0.103, East

I53 HYDAC TECHNOLOGIES 2260 CITY LINE ROAD NJ MANIFEST Lower 512, 0.097, East

I52 HYCON CORP 2260 CITY LINE RD PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 512, 0.097, East

I51 HYDAC TECHNOLOGIES 2260 CITY LINE RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, PA MANIFEST Lower 512, 0.097, East

50 J A CLEANERS LLC 2271 IRMA DR EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 494, 0.094, ENE

F49 SUNOCO SERVICE STATI AIRPORT & SCHOENERSV RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 484, 0.092, NE

F48 MADLS SUNOCO 3601 AIRPORT RD PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 483, 0.091, NE

E47 HD PARTS 2340 AVE A PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 422, 0.080, ESE

H46 FRAGRANCE MANUFACTUR 100 CASCADE DR RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 414, 0.078, NNE

H45 MAIL WELL ENVELOPE 1 CASCADE DR PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 405, 0.077, NNE

H44 MAIL WELL ENVELOPE 1 CASCADE DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 405, 0.077, NNE

43 COSTCO LOGISTICS ALL 1820 E RACE ST RCRA-VSQG Higher 376, 0.071, NNE

F42 A AIRPORT AUTOS 3575 AIRPORT RD PA LUST, PA UST, PA ARCHIVE UST Higher 344, 0.065, NE

F41 MOBIL OIL CORP SS# E 3575 AIRPORT RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 344, 0.065, NE

F40 R K KEYSTONE MOBIL G 3575 AIRPORT RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 344, 0.065, NE

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
3311 AIRPORT ROAD
ALLENTOWN, PA  18109

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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101 B BRAUN MEDICAL INC 901 MARCON BLVD CORRACTS, RCRA-LQG, 2020 COR ACTION, TRIS, ICIS,... Higher 4330, 0.820, SSW

100 JIFFY LUBE STORE 369 1934 CATASAUQUA RD RCRA-VSQG, PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST, FINDS, ECHO Lower 2169, 0.411, SE

99 DUGGAN & MARCON 1855 WEAVERSVILLE RD PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 1792, 0.339, NNE

S98 NAVAL & MARINE RESER 1400 POSTAL RD PA LUST Lower 1745, 0.330, SSE

97 SUNOCO 2450 CATASAUQUA RD PA LUST, PA UST, PA AUL, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 1658, 0.314, SE

P96 UGI UTILITIES INC LE 2121 CITY LINE RD RCRA-VSQG, PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE AST, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 1615, 0.306, East

S95 US POST OFC LEHIGH V 1000 POSTAL RD PA UNREG LTANKS Lower 1609, 0.305, SSE

94 BETHLEHEM TECHNOLOGY 2158 AVENUE C PA ACT 2-DEED Lower 1604, 0.304, ENE

93 MICHAELS AUTO SVC 3780 AIRPORT RD PA LUST, PA AUL, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 1341, 0.254, NE

R92 ITT FLIGHT OPER CTR 987 POSTAL RD RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1207, 0.229, South

R91 HANGAR 9 FUEL FAC 987 POSTAL RD PA LUST, PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 1207, 0.229, South

N90 USPS ALLENTOWN AIRPO 1000 POSTAL RD PA LUST Lower 1201, 0.227, SSE

N89 US POSTAL SVC ALLENT 1000 POSTAL RD PA ARCHIVE UST, PA NPDES Lower 1201, 0.227, SSE

Q88 SVC TIRE TRUCK CTR I 2255 AVE A RCRA-SQG, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1200, 0.227, ESE

Q87 SVC TIRE TRUCK CTR 2255 AVE A PA UST Lower 1200, 0.227, ESE

P86 TEEPAK INC 2210 CITY LINE RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1169, 0.221, East

M85 TU WAY COMMUNICATION 2350 SCHOENERSVILLE PA ARCHIVE UST Lower 1149, 0.218, ENE

K84 BAKER DIAGNOSTICS 2266 AVENUE A RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1069, 0.202, ESE

K83 SERONO BAKER DIAGNOS 2266 AVENUE A NY MANIFEST Lower 1069, 0.202, ESE

O82 CAROLINA SUPPLY CHAI 206 CASCADE DRIVE PA MANIFEST Higher 1016, 0.192, NNE

81 WAWA FOOD MKT 297 2455 SCHOENERSVILLE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, NJ MANIFEST, PA MANIFEST Lower 1014, 0.192, ENE

O80 CSCS ALLENTOWN DBA C 202 CASCADE DRIVE PA MANIFEST Higher 1013, 0.192, NNE

O79 CAROLINA LOGISTICS S 202 CASCADE DR RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST Higher 1013, 0.192, NNE

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
3311 AIRPORT ROAD
ALLENTOWN, PA  18109

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action

    2  NR     1      0      1    0 1.000CORRACTS

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
   11  NR   NR    NR      6    5 0.250RCRA-SQG
   10  NR   NR    NR      2    5 0.250          3RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1ERNS

Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA SHWS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000PA HSCA

Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA SWF/LF

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA LAST

TC7059800.2s   Page 5



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

   16  NR   NR      6      2    7 0.500          1PA LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
    2  NR   NR      1      1    0 0.500PA UNREG LTANKS

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    7  NR   NR    NR      1    4 0.250          2PA UST
    4  NR   NR    NR      2    2 0.250PA AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA INST CONTROL
    3  NR   NR      2      0    1 0.500PA AUL

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    5  NR   NR      0      2    3 0.500PA VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA HIST LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PA PFAS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

   22  NR   NR    NR      8   13 0.250          1PA ARCHIVE UST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA ARCHIVE AST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    2  NR   NR      1      1    0 0.500PA ACT 2-DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA SPILLS

Other Ascertainable Records

   13  NR   NR    NR      5    8 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    6  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          6FINDS
    5  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          5ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA AIRS
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          2PA ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA DRYCLEANERS
   19  NR   NR    NR      7   10 0.250          2PA MANIFEST
    5  NR   NR    NR      3    2 0.250NY MANIFEST
    7  NR   NR    NR      3    4 0.250NJ MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PA MINES
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1PA NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA UIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMINES MRDS

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPA RGA LF
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1PA RGA LUST

  151    0    1   10   47   67   26- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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